B1-07/2-HN



B1-07/2-HN

# AMENDMENT No. 1 to Main Regulation No. B106/4 Library Rules of Palacký University in Olomouc

Contents: Amendment No. 1 to Main Regulation No. B106/4, Library Rules

of Palacký University modifies Part II (1) in relation to Article 3 (7) of the Code of the Rigorosum Procedure of UP No. B106/3HN and amends Part III, Article 2 (1) (1) and Part III (3), Category B.

Drafted by: Manager of UP Library

Date the regulation came into force: 1 February 2007 Date the regulation came into effect: 6 February 2007

Distribution list: Rector, Vice-Rectors, Bursar, Rector's Office,

Deans and Secretaries of Faculties,

Managers of the Information Center of UP, University Press, Library of UP, Project Service of UP, Science and Technological Campus

of UP, Academic Sport Center of UP,

Accommodation and Dining Facilities and Archives of UP, Managers of the Economic, Technical-administrative and

Operational and Management Departments of the Rector's

Office,

Legal Department of UP,

Internal Audit and Inspection Department of the Rector's Office,

Organization Department of UP

## Amendment No. 1 to Main Regulation No. B106/4 Library Rules of Palacký University in Olomouc

#### I. Introductory Provisions

Amendment No. 1 to Main Regulation No. B106/4, Library Rules of Palacký University in Olomouc modifies Part II (1) in relation to Article 3 (7) of the Code of the Rigorosum Procedure of UP No. B106/3HN and amends Part III, Article 2 (1) (1) and Part III (3), Category B as follows

### II. Subject-matter of the Amendment

- 1. In Part II (1) "information centers" shall be replaced by "special libraries".
- 2. In Part III, Article 2 (1) (1), "applicants for the Rigorosum Procedure" shall be added after "students".

In Olomouc on 1 February 2007

3. In Part III, Article 3, Category B "applicants for the Rigorosum Procedure" shall be added after "students".

#### **II. Final Provisions**

- 1. Other provisions of the present Code remain unaffected.
- 2. The present Amendment No. 1 comes into force once it has been signed by the Rector of UP, and comes into effect upon its publication on the official website of UP, i.e. the third day following its coming into force.

Prof. RNDr. Lubomír Dvořák, CSc., in his own hand, Rector of UP